

08-04-2006



103286315

EET



Comm	nisstantents:					
)	Please record the attached document.					
1.	Name of conveying party: a) Jaime Bayan b) Nghia Thuc Tu c) Lim Fong d) Chan Peng Yeen					
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: National Semiconductor Corporation Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive Santa Clara, CA 95051					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
	a) Jaime Bayan, May 23, 2006, b) Nghia Thuc Tu, May 24, 2006, c) Lim I, 2006 and d) Chan Peng Yeen, June 1, 2006	ong,				
4:	Application Number or Patent Number: 11/372,481					
	The title of the application is:					
-	DIE ATTACH METHOD AND LEADFRAME STRUCTURE					
5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:						
	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. NSC1P349). 	40.00 Up				
Date:	July 26, 2006					
	Registration No. 31,234 Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 05	3/U3/2006 NJHMHI I FC:8021				

Attorney Docket No. NSC1P349/P06556

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DIE ATTACH METHOD AND LEADFRAME STRUCTURE

(Atty. Docket No. NSC1P349/P06556), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 11/372,481. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to National Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

NSC1P349/P06556 Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018140 FRAME: 0693

1. Inventor Signature:	ime Bayan	you	Date:	123/06	
State of California)			·	
_	,	SS.			
County of Santa CI					
On this 23rd to me (or proved to me or subscribed to the within in this/her authorized capacity entity upon behalf of which WITNESS my hand Notary Signature	on the basis of satis instrument, and ackn (ies), and that by fit the person acted, ex and official seal.	factory evidence) sowledged to me s/her signature or ecuted the instrum	to be the pe that hexshe to the instrume	erson whose nan executed the sam	ne is ne in or the large t
2. Inventor Signature: N State of California County of)	SS.	Date: 🧏 .	5/24/06	
On this 23rd of the Within is the fauthorized capacity entity upon behalf of which WITNESS my hand	day of May, Notary Public me on the basis of s nstrument, and ackraics, and that by hi the person acted, ex	atisfactory eviden lowledged to me s/her signature or	ce) to be the person that hexisted the instrument	person whose nare executed the san	me is ne in
Notary Signature	men &.	JMG	_		
				KAREN L. METZ Commission # 14174 Notary Public - Califo Santa Clara Count y Comm. Expires Jun 1	omka 🕺

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DIE ATTACH METHOD AND LEADFRAME STRUCTURE

(Atty.	Docket No. N	SC1P349/P06556), (check one)	
	🛚 🖾 which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent application ars U.S. application No. 11/372,481 . (Not a U.S. provisional application. (Accompany)	accompanying)
ackno		valuable consideration, the receipt and su undersigned inventor, hereby:	ifficiency of which is hereby
the en	g a place of bus tire right, title a cations based up	nd transfer to National Semiconductor Consiness at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa and interest in any and all improvements a soon, and patents granted upon (including feferenced application.	a Clara, CA 95051 ("ASSIGNEE"), and inventions disclosed in,
		d request the Commissioner of Patents to i pplication or any division, continuation, su ASSIGNEE.	
applic	rm any acts whi cation, as well a	cute all papers and documents and, entirely ich are reasonably necessary in connection is any derivative applications thereof, fore atents resulting from such applications.	with the prosecution of said
	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditions of this a successors, assigns and other legal represen- he inventor's heirs, legal representatives a	ntatives, and shall be binding upon th
5) or unc		represent that I have not entered and will reconflicts with this assignment.	not enter into any assignment, contra
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insert above assignment.	e the application No. in order to assis
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Lim Fong	Date: $\frac{3c^{\frac{1}{2}} \cdot 2c^{\frac{1}{2}}}{2c^{\frac{1}{2}} \cdot 2c^{\frac{1}{2}}}$
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Chan Peng Yeen	Date:

NSC1P349/P06556 Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

> PATENT REEL: 018140 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DIE ATTACH METHOD AND LEADFRAME STRUCTURE

(A	tty. Docket No.	NSC1P349/P06556), (ch e k one)		
- - -	IXI WITTER OF	h I have executed a U.S. ears U.S. application No a U.S. provisional appl	0. 11/3/2.481 (Not acc	ompanzána)	with. (Accompanying)
ac	For good ar knowledged, I, a	nd valuable consideration undersigned inventor	on, the receipt and suff	iciency of which	h is hereby
ap	entire right, title plications based	and transfer to Nationa usiness at 2900 Semico e and interest in any and upon, and patents grant referenced application	ductor Drive, Santa (all improvements and ed upon (including for	clara, CA 9505	1 ("ASSIGNEE"),
2) res rei:	Authorize a ulting from said ssue thereof to the	nd request the Commiss application or any divis the ASSIGNEE.	sioner of Patents to issusion, continuation, sub	ue any and all U stitute, renewal,	Inited States Patents re-examination or
- ΨI	olication, as well	ecute all papers and doc hich are reasonably nec as any derivative applic patents resulting from s	essary in connection w	د ـــــد ما است	
4) the	Agree that the ASSIGNEE, its	ne terms, covenants and successors, assigns and the inventor's heirs, leg	conditions of this assi	Titee end chall l	ure to the benefit of be binding upon the
5)	Warrant and	represent that I have no anding that conflicts wi	of entered and will not	·	ssignment,
6)	• • • • • •	id request my attorney/		ne application N	o. in order to assist
	Signed on th	e date indicated beside	my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Lim Fong		Date:	·
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Chan Peng Yeen		Date:	<u>06</u>
If si	gned outside the	United States of Ameri	ca, have two witnesses	who also sign i	helow
1)	Signature: Printed Name:			Date:	
2)	Signature:			Date:	÷
NSC1 Revis	P349/P06556 ed 06/01, Assign US o	r Foreign No Notary			

E00 🗗

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

29εετετ909 **RATENT** nHL 90 90/το REEL: 018140 FRAME: 0696

aga sv